Employment Change by Industry Sector

Industry

Scenic and sightseeing transportation

Food services and drinking places

Child day care services

Accommodation and food services

Travel arrangement and reservation services
Leisure and hospitality

Furniture and home furnishings stores
Heavy & Civil Construction

Offices of dentists

Textile Product Mills

Sporting goods, hobby, book, and music stores
Accommodation

Employment services

Rail transportation

Clothing and clothing accessories stores
Nonresidential Building

Coal Mining

Logging

Mining and Logging

Mining

Other ambulatory health care services
Other support services

Vocational rehabilitation services
Performing arts and spectator sports
Personal and laundry services

Printing and Related Supprt Activities
Specialized design services

Transit and ground passenger transportation
Support activities for transportation
Museums, historical sites, and similar institutions
Offices of other health practitioners
Administrative and waste services

Rental and leasing services

Repair and maintenance

Petroleum and Coal Products

Electronics and appliance stores

Health and personal care stores

Motion picture and sound recording industries
Arts, entertainment, and recreation
Advertising and related services
Ambulatory health care services

Textile Mills

Total Nonfarm

Offices of physicians

Social assistance

Amusements, gambling, and recreation
Other services

Educational services

Medical and diagnostic laboratories

March 2020 Feb 2020 March2019 % Chg, Prev. Mo. % Chg Prev, Yr.

35.7
11,865.5
1,006.1
13,930.3
216.0
16,393.0
459.5
1,070.6
960.0
109.4
538.4
2,064.8
3,604.8
157.5
1,272.2
836.1
49.8
53.7
708.0
654.1
322.2
339.3
323.4
509.5
1,524.4
413.7
143.7
504.6
757.0
174.3
981.7
9,339.5
581.2
1,370.1
113.6
472.1
1,052.3
455.0
2,462.3
490.7
7,815.8
106.1
151786
2,711.2
4,233.6
1,778.5
5,919.0
3,822.6
287.8

37.1
12,282.9
1,040.7
14,376.6
222.5
16,852.0
469.9
1,094.6
977.2
111.3
547.6
2,093.7
3,653.8
159.6
1,288.5
846.8
50.4
54.3
715.0
660.4
325.3
342.4
326.2
513.9
1,537.5
417.2
144.9
508.6
762.8
175.5
988.3
9,400.6
585.0
1,378.8
114.3
474.8
1,058.2
457.5
2,475.5
493.3
7,856.5
106.6
152487
2,723.2
4,252.3
1,786.1
5,943.0
3,837.8
288.9

35.5
11,999.1
1,022.1
14,066.7
218.4
16,494.0
474.5
1,084.4
967.8
114.1
554.9
2,067.6
3,630.3
181.2
1,322.6
837.7
52.2
49.1
741.0
692.1
311.7
333.4
325.5
517.7
1,522.3
426.5
143.5
498.2
751.9
171.6
958.7
9,305.4
580.2
1,340.4
115.2
478.7
1,047.4
440.9
2,427.3
492.3
7,633.6
109.7
150282
2,651.6
4,080.6
1,738.0
5,869.0
3,725.0
279.0

-3.8%
-3.4%
-3.3%
-3.1%
-2.9%
-2.7%
-2.2%
-2.2%
-1.8%
-1.7%
-1.7%
-1.4%
-1.3%
-1.3%
-1.3%
-1.3%
-1.2%
-1.1%
-1.0%
-1.0%
-1.0%
-0.9%
-0.9%
-0.9%
-0.9%
-0.8%
-0.8%
-0.8%
-0.8%
-0.7%
-0.7%
-0.6%
-0.6%
-0.6%
-0.6%
-0.6%
-0.6%
-0.5%
-0.5%
-0.5%
-0.5%
-0.5%
-0.5%
-0.4%
-0.4%
-0.4%
-0.4%
-0.4%
-0.4%

0.6%
-1.1%
-1.6%
-1.0%
-1.1%
-0.6%
-3.2%
-1.3%
-0.8%
-4.1%
-3.0%
-0.1%
-0.7%

-13.1%
-3.8%
-0.2%
-4.6%

9.4%
-4.5%
-5.5%

3.4%

1.8%
-0.6%
-1.6%

0.1%
-3.0%

0.1%

1.3%

0.7%

1.6%

2.4%

0.4%

0.2%

2.2%
-1.4%
-1.4%

0.5%

3.2%

1.4%
-0.3%

2.4%
-3.3%

1.0%

2.2%

3.7%

2.3%

0.9%

2.6%

3.2%



Construction

Home health care services

Other Motor Vehicle Dealers
Chemicals

Residential Specialty Trade

Building material and garden supply stores
Fabricated Metal Products

Retail Trade

Miscellaneous store retailers
Nonmetallic Mineral Products

Auto Dealers

State government

Primary Metals

Health care

Nonstore retailers
Telecommunications

Business support services

Professional and business services
Nondurable Goods

Motor Vehicles and Parts

Commercial banking

Couriers and messengers

Water transportation

Community care facilities for the elderly
Legal services

Real estate and rental and leasing
Manufacturing

Nonresidential Specialty Trade
Machinery

Communications Equipment

Nursing care facilities

Services to buildings and dwellings
Furniture and Related Products
Nonmetal Mining

Investigation and security services
Food Manufacturing

Durable Goods

Transportation and warehousing

Auto Parts, Accessories & Tire Stores
Transportation Equipment
Membership associations and organizations
Gasoline stations

Oil & Gas Extraction

Paper and Paper Products
Architectural and engineering services
Electronic markets and agents and brokers
Electrical Equipment & Appliances
Waste management and remediation services
Truck transportation

Metal Ore Mining

Other residential care facilities
Emergency and other relief services

7,605.0
1,566.5
165.1
847.4
2,119.1
1,301.7
1,480.4
15,624.0
819.3
424.4
1,307.3
5,184.0
371.7
16,466.5
549.7
699.6
867.3
21,507.0
4,783
996.7
1,391.7
846.1
64.9
976.4
1,160.5
2,355.2
12,839.0
2,721.4
1,108.5
84.5
1,590.3
2,175.1
385.9
97.6
970.4
1,653.4
8,056.0
5,672.4
587.3
1,743.4
3,024.1
948.5
156.5
363.4
1,537.5
532.9
404.9
466.9
1,527.9
40.8
168.2
186.0

7,634.0
1,572.4
165.7
850.4
2,125.6
1,305.6
1,484.8
15,670.2
821.7
425.6
1,310.9
5,198.0
372.7
16,509.0
551.1
701.3
869.4
21,559.0
4,794.0
998.9
1,394.4
847.7
65.0
977.9
1,162.2
2,358.6
12,857.0
2,725.1
1,110.0
84.6
1,592.1
2,177.5
386.3
97.7
971.3
1,654.9
8,063.0
5,677.3
587.8
1,744.8
3,026.4
949.2
156.6
363.6
1,538.3
533.1
405.0
467.0
1,528.1
40.8
168.2
186.0

7,443.0
1,508.6
161.6
847.6
2,074.6
1,290.2
1,492.9
15,642.9
839.8
418.9
1,298.5
5,175.0
389.7
16,175.5
568.1
724.2
879.6
21,176.0
4,771.0
1,005.8
1,393.0
795.4
65.5
957.8
1,146.7
2,303.0
12,827.0
2,642.6
1,131.9
83.5
1,601.8
2,156.4
388.7
98.9
954.4
1,636.2
8,056.0
5,591.6
562.5
1,734.4
3,006.2
937.1
143.9
366.1
1,503.8
527.4
404.6
448.2
1,529.7
42.3
165.2
182.5

-0.4%
-0.4%
-0.4%
-0.4%
-0.3%
-0.3%
-0.3%
-0.3%
-0.3%
-0.3%
-0.3%
-0.3%
-0.3%
-0.3%
-0.3%
-0.2%
-0.2%
-0.2%
-0.2%
-0.2%
-0.2%
-0.2%
-0.2%
-0.2%
-0.1%
-0.1%
-0.1%
-0.1%
-0.1%
-0.1%
-0.1%
-0.1%
-0.1%
-0.1%
-0.1%
-0.1%
-0.1%
-0.1%
-0.1%
-0.1%
-0.1%
-0.1%
-0.1%
-0.1%
-0.1%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

2.2%
3.8%
2.2%
0.0%
2.1%
0.9%
-0.8%
-0.1%
-2.4%
1.3%
0.7%
0.2%
-4.6%
1.8%
-3.2%
-3.4%
-1.4%
1.6%
0.3%
-0.9%
-0.1%
6.4%
-0.9%
1.9%
1.2%
2.3%
0.1%
3.0%
-2.1%
1.2%
-0.7%
0.9%
-0.7%
-1.3%
1.7%
1.1%
0.0%
1.4%
4.4%
0.5%
0.6%
1.2%
8.8%
-0.7%
2.2%
1.0%
0.1%
4.2%
-0.1%
-3.5%
1.8%
1.9%



Hospitals

Nondurable Goods

Wholesale Trade

Insurance carriers and related activities
Durable Goods

Real estate

Food and beverage stores

Finance and Insurance

Government

Local government

Professional and technical services
Information

Securities, commodities, investments, funds & trusts
Publishing industries, except Internet
Apparel

Individual and family services

Management of companies and enterprises
Electronic Instruments

Management and technical consulting services
Scientific research and development services
Utilities

Semiconductors & Electronic Components
Computer and Peripheral Equipment
Computer systems design and related services
Wood Products

Residential mental health facilities

Plastics and Rubber Products

Department stores

Broadcasting, except Internet

Other professional and technical services
Residential Building

Office administrative services

Air transportation

Activities related to credit intermediation
Accounting and bookkeeping services
General merchandise stores

Nondepository credit intermediation
Outpatient care centers

Data processing, hosting and related services
Federal

Warehousing and storage

Other information services

Facilities support services

Pipeline transportation

5,261.5
2,183.5
5,936.5
2,824.6
3,220.1
1,750.4
3,092.1
6,497.5
22,759.0
14,694.0
9,712.1
2,899.0
970.6
770.9
105.2
2,702.1
2,455.6
433.8
1,563.3
749.7
547.9
379.4
1,101.3
2,256.8
411.9
654.3
749.0
1,080.9
263.7
768.2
844.0
533.8
512.7
307.4
1,041.6
1,977.6
590.1
986.4
352.3
2,881.0
1,215.0
357.3
165.9
51.0

Data curtesy of the Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS) at bls.gov

5,261.3
2,183.3
5,935.6
2,824.0
3,219.2
1,749.9
3,091.0
6,495.0
22,747.0
14,686.0
9,705.6
2,897.0
969.9
770.3
105.1
2,699.4
2,452.9
433.3
1,561.3
748.7
547.1
378.8
1,099.5
2,253.0
411.2
653.0
747.4
1,078.5
263.1
766.4
841.8
532.2
511.1
306.3
1,037.5
1,969.7
587.4
981.2
350.4
2,863.0
1,206.8
354.6
164.5
50.5

5,170.6
2,164.4
5,880.3
2,781.1
3,188.5
1,699.6
3,070.8
6,403.7
22,528.0
14,538.0
9,457.0
2,851.0
959.0
753.5
111.6
2,566.6
2/413.6
419.4
1,515.5
718.3
550.6
375.2
1,071.4
2,173.3
407.4
646.4
733.9
1,083.8
267.2
748.3
817.0
521.5
500.7
300.3
1,015.4
1,952.3
569.4
956.2
337.0
2,815.0
1,182.7
327.7
163.2
50.8

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.4%
0.4%
0.4%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.6%
0.7%
0.8%
0.9%
1.0%

1.8%
0.9%
1.0%
1.6%
1.0%
3.0%
0.7%
1.5%
1.0%
1.1%
2.7%
1.7%
1.2%
2.3%
-5.7%
5.3%
1.7%
3.4%
3.2%
4.4%
-0.5%
1.1%
2.8%
3.8%
1.1%
1.2%
2.1%
-0.3%
-1.3%
2.7%
3.3%
2.4%
2.4%
2.4%
2.6%
1.3%
3.6%
3.2%
4.5%
2.3%
2.7%
9.0%
1.7%
0.4%



