## Employment Change by Industry Sector

Industry	March 2020	Feb 2020	March 2019	% Chg, Prev. Mo.	% Chg Prev, Yr.
Scenic and sightseeing transportation	35.7	37.1	35.5	-3.8%	0.6%
Food services and drinking places	11,865.5	12,282.9	11,999.1	-3.4%	-1.1%
Child day care services	1,006.1	1,040.7	1,022.1	-3.3%	-1.6%
Accommodation and food services	13,930.3	14,376.6	14,066.7	-3.1%	-1.0%
Travel arrangement and reservation services	216.0	222.5	218.4	-2.9%	-1.1%
Leisure and hospitality	16,393.0	16,852.0	16,494.0	-2.7%	-0.6%
Furniture and home furnishings stores	459.5	469.9	474.5	-2.2%	-3.2%
Heavy & Civil Construction	1,070.6	1,094.6	1,084.4	-2.2%	-1.3%
Offices of dentists	960.0	977.2	967.8	-1.8%	-0.8%
Textile Product Mills	109.4	111.3	114.1	-1.7%	-4.1%
Sporting goods, hobby, book, and music stores	538.4	547.6	554.9	-1.7%	-3.0%
Accommodation	2,064.8	2,093.7	2,067.6	-1.4%	-0.1%
Employment services	3,604.8	3,653.8	3,630.3	-1.3%	-0.7%
Rail transportation	157.5	159.6	181.2	-1.3%	-13.1%
Clothing and clothing accessories stores	1,272.2	1,288.5	1,322.6	-1.3%	-3.8%
Nonresidential Building	836.1	846.8	837.7	-1.3%	-0.2%
Coal Mining	49.8	50.4	52.2	-1.2%	-4.6%
Logging	53.7	54.3	49.1	-1.1%	9.4%
Mining and Logging	708.0	715.0	741.0	-1.0%	-4.5%
Mining	654.1	660.4	692.1	-1.0%	-5.5%
Other ambulatory health care services	322.2	325.3	311.7	-1.0%	3.4%
Other support services	339.3	342.4	333.4	-0.9%	1.8%
Vocational rehabilitation services	323.4	326.2	325.5	-0.9%	-0.6%
Performing arts and spectator sports	509.5	513.9	517.7	-0.9%	-1.6%
Personal and laundry services	1,524.4	1,537.5	1,522.3	-0.9%	0.1%
Printing and Related Supprt Activities	413.7	417.2	426.5	-0.8%	-3.0%
Specialized design services	143.7	144.9	143.5	-0.8%	0.1%
Transit and ground passenger transportation	504.6	508.6	498.2	-0.8%	1.3%
Support activities for transportation	757.0	762.8	751.9	-0.8%	0.7%
Museums, historical sites, and similar institutions	174.3	175.5	171.6	-0.7%	1.6%
Offices of other health practitioners	981.7	988.3	958.7	-0.7%	2.4%
Administrative and waste services	9,339.5	9,400.6	9,305.4	-0.6%	0.4%
Rental and leasing services	581.2	585.0	580.2	-0.6%	0.2%
Repair and maintenance	1,370.1	1,378.8	1,340.4	-0.6%	2.2%
Petroleum and Coal Products	113.6	114.3	115.2	-0.6%	-1.4%
Electronics and appliance stores	472.1	474.8	478.7	-0.6%	-1.4%
Health and personal care stores	1,052.3	1,058.2	1,047.4	-0.6%	0.5%
Motion picture and sound recording industries	455.0	457.5	440.9	-0.5%	3.2%
Arts, entertainment, and recreation	2,462.3	2,475.5	2,427.3	-0.5%	1.4%
Advertising and related services	490.7	493.3	492.3	-0.5%	-0.3%
Ambulatory health care services	7,815.8	7 <i>,</i> 856.5	7 <i>,</i> 633.6	-0.5%	2.4%
Textile Mills	106.1	106.6	109.7	-0.5%	-3.3%
Total Nonfarm	151786	152487	150282	-0.5%	1.0%
Offices of physicians	2,711.2	2,723.2	2,651.6	-0.4%	2.2%
Social assistance	4,233.6	4,252.3	4,080.6	-0.4%	3.7%
Amusements, gambling, and recreation	1,778.5	1,786.1	1,738.0	-0.4%	2.3%
Other services	5,919.0	5 <i>,</i> 943.0	5 <i>,</i> 869.0	-0.4%	0.9%
Educational services	3,822.6	3,837.8	3,725.0	-0.4%	2.6%
Medical and diagnostic laboratories	287.8	288.9	279.0	-0.4%	3.2%

Construction	7,605.0	7,634.0	7,443.0	-0.4%	2.2%
Home health care services	1,566.5	1,572.4	1,508.6	-0.4%	3.8%
Other Motor Vehicle Dealers	165.1	165.7	161.6	-0.4%	2.2%
Chemicals	847.4	850.4	847.6	-0.4%	0.0%
Residential Specialty Trade	2,119.1	2,125.6	2,074.6	-0.3%	2.1%
Building material and garden supply stores	1,301.7	1,305.6	1,290.2	-0.3%	0.9%
Fabricated Metal Products	1,480.4	1,484.8	1,492.9	-0.3%	-0.8%
Retail Trade	15,624.0	15,670.2	15,642.9	-0.3%	-0.1%
Miscellaneous store retailers	819.3	821.7	839.8	-0.3%	-2.4%
Nonmetallic Mineral Products	424.4	425.6	418.9	-0.3%	1.3%
Auto Dealers	1,307.3	1,310.9	1,298.5	-0.3%	0.7%
State government	5,184.0	5,198.0	5,175.0	-0.3%	0.2%
Primary Metals	371.7	372.7	389.7	-0.3%	-4.6%
Health care	16,466.5	16,509.0	16,175.5	-0.3%	1.8%
Nonstore retailers	549.7	551.1	568.1	-0.3%	-3.2%
Telecommunications	699.6	701.3	724.2	-0.2%	-3.4%
Business support services	867.3	869.4	879.6	-0.2%	-1.4%
Professional and business services	21,507.0	21,559.0	21,176.0	-0.2%	1.6%
Nondurable Goods	4,783	4,794.0	4,771.0	-0.2%	0.3%
Motor Vehicles and Parts	996.7	, 998.9	1,005.8	-0.2%	-0.9%
Commercial banking	1,391.7	1,394.4	1,393.0	-0.2%	-0.1%
Couriers and messengers	846.1	847.7	795.4	-0.2%	6.4%
Water transportation	64.9	65.0	65.5	-0.2%	-0.9%
Community care facilities for the elderly	976.4	977.9	957.8	-0.2%	1.9%
Legal services	1,160.5	1,162.2	1,146.7	-0.1%	1.2%
Real estate and rental and leasing	2,355.2	2,358.6	2,303.0	-0.1%	2.3%
Manufacturing	12,839.0	12,857.0	12,827.0	-0.1%	0.1%
Nonresidential Specialty Trade	2,721.4	2,725.1	2,642.6	-0.1%	3.0%
Machinery	1,108.5	1,110.0	1,131.9	-0.1%	-2.1%
Communications Equipment	84.5	84.6	83.5	-0.1%	1.2%
Nursing care facilities				-0.1%	-0.7%
Services to buildings and dwellings	1,590.3	1,592.1	1,601.8		-0.7%
Furniture and Related Products	2,175.1	2,177.5 386.3	2,156.4	-0.1%	-0.7%
	385.9		388.7	-0.1%	
Nonmetal Mining	97.6	97.7	98.9	-0.1%	-1.3%
Investigation and security services	970.4	971.3	954.4	-0.1%	1.7%
Food Manufacturing	1,653.4	1,654.9	1,636.2	-0.1%	1.1%
Durable Goods	8,056.0	8,063.0	8,056.0	-0.1%	0.0%
Transportation and warehousing	5,672.4	5,677.3	5,591.6	-0.1%	1.4%
Auto Parts, Accessories & Tire Stores	587.3	587.8	562.5	-0.1%	4.4%
Transportation Equipment	1,743.4	1,744.8	1,734.4	-0.1%	0.5%
Membership associations and organizations	3,024.1	3,026.4	3,006.2	-0.1%	0.6%
Gasoline stations	948.5	949.2	937.1	-0.1%	1.2%
Oil & Gas Extraction	156.5	156.6	143.9	-0.1%	8.8%
Paper and Paper Products	363.4	363.6	366.1	-0.1%	-0.7%
Architectural and engineering services	1,537.5	1,538.3	1,503.8	-0.1%	2.2%
Electronic markets and agents and brokers	532.9	533.1	527.4	0.0%	1.0%
Electrical Equipment & Appliances	404.9	405.0	404.6	0.0%	0.1%
Waste management and remediation services	466.9	467.0	448.2	0.0%	4.2%
Truck transportation	1,527.9	1,528.1	1,529.7	0.0%	-0.1%
Metal Ore Mining	40.8	40.8	42.3	0.0%	-3.5%
Other residential care facilities	168.2	168.2	165.2	0.0%	1.8%
Emergency and other relief services	186.0	186.0	182.5	0.0%	1.9%

Lespitals	F 264 F	F 264 2	F 170 C	0.0%	1.8%
Hospitals Nondurable Goods	5,261.5	5,261.3	5,170.6	0.0% 0.0%	1.8% 0.9%
Wholesale Trade	2,183.5	2,183.3	2,164.4		0.9%
	5,936.5	5,935.6	5,880.3	0.0%	
Insurance carriers and related activities	2,824.6	2,824.0	2,781.1	0.0%	1.6%
Durable Goods	3,220.1	3,219.2	3,188.5	0.0%	1.0%
Real estate	1,750.4	1,749.9	1,699.6	0.0%	3.0%
Food and beverage stores	3,092.1	3,091.0	3,070.8	0.0%	0.7%
Finance and Insurance	6,497.5	6,495.0	6 <i>,</i> 403.7	0.0%	1.5%
Government	22,759.0	22,747.0	22,528.0	0.1%	1.0%
Local government	14,694.0	14,686.0	14,538.0	0.1%	1.1%
Professional and technical services	9,712.1	9,705.6	9 <i>,</i> 457.0	0.1%	2.7%
Information	2 <i>,</i> 899.0	2,897.0	2,851.0	0.1%	1.7%
Securities, commodities, investments, funds & trusts	970.6	969.9	959.0	0.1%	1.2%
Publishing industries, except Internet	770.9	770.3	753.5	0.1%	2.3%
Apparel	105.2	105.1	111.6	0.1%	-5.7%
Individual and family services	2,702.1	2,699.4	2,566.6	0.1%	5.3%
Management of companies and enterprises	2 <i>,</i> 455.6	2,452.9	2,413.6	0.1%	1.7%
Electronic Instruments	433.8	433.3	419.4	0.1%	3.4%
Management and technical consulting services	1,563.3	1,561.3	1,515.5	0.1%	3.2%
Scientific research and development services	749.7	748.7	718.3	0.1%	4.4%
Utilities	547.9	547.1	550.6	0.1%	-0.5%
Semiconductors & Electronic Components	379.4	378.8	375.2	0.2%	1.1%
Computer and Peripheral Equipment	1,101.3	1,099.5	1,071.4	0.2%	2.8%
Computer systems design and related services	2,256.8	2,253.0	2,173.3	0.2%	3.8%
Wood Products	411.9	411.2	407.4	0.2%	1.1%
Residential mental health facilities	654.3	653.0	646.4	0.2%	1.2%
Plastics and Rubber Products	749.0	747.4	733.9	0.2%	2.1%
Department stores	1,080.9	1,078.5	1,083.8	0.2%	-0.3%
Broadcasting, except Internet	263.7	263.1	267.2	0.2%	-1.3%
Other professional and technical services	768.2	766.4	748.3	0.2%	2.7%
Residential Building	844.0	841.8	817.0	0.3%	3.3%
Office administrative services	533.8	532.2	521.5	0.3%	2.4%
Air transportation	512.7	511.1	500.7	0.3%	2.4%
Activities related to credit intermediation	307.4	306.3	300.3	0.4%	2.4%
Accounting and bookkeeping services	1,041.6	1,037.5	1,015.4	0.4%	2.6%
General merchandise stores	1,977.6	1,969.7	1,952.3	0.4%	1.3%
Nondepository credit intermediation	590.1	587.4	569.4	0.5%	3.6%
Outpatient care centers	986.4	981.2	956.2	0.5%	3.2%
Data processing, hosting and related services	352.3	350.4		0.5%	4.5%
Federal			337.0	0.5%	2.3%
	2,881.0	2,863.0	2,815.0		
Warehousing and storage	1,215.0	1,206.8	1,182.7 7 7 7 2	0.7%	2.7%
Other information services	357.3	354.6	327.7	0.8%	9.0%
Facilities support services	165.9	164.5	163.2	0.9%	1.7%
Pipeline transportation	51.0	50.5	50.8	1.0%	0.4%

Data curtesy of the Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS) at bls.gov